#### 502108506 10/26/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jacob Branyon	04/14/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sonoco Development, Inc.		
Street Address:	North Second Street		
City:	Hartsville		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29550		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13643654	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3129779959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 $\neg \vdash$ 

Phone: 312-977-9902

Email: mboinski@millermatthiashull.com

Correspondent Name: MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL LLP

Address Line 1: ONE NORTH FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2350

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70002A/5009PPD-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold J. Fassnacht

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGNMTPROV\_Branyon#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMTPROV\_Branyon#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMTPROV\_Branyon#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMTPROV\_Branyon#page4.tif

REEL: 029198 FRAME: 0014

PATENT

JF \$40.00 13643654

USPTO 4/19/2011 1:47:13 AM PAGE 2/004

):HAROLD J FASSNACHT COMP# :ONE NORTH FRANKLIN STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 18, 2011

PTAS

HAROLD J FASSNACHT ONE NORTH FRANKLIN STREET SUITE 2350 CHICAGO, IL 60606



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/18/2011

REEL/FRAME: 026142/0745

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

BRANYON, JACOB

DOC DATE: 04/14/2011

ASSIGNEE:

SONOCO DEVELOPMENT, INC.
NORTH SECOND STREET
HARTSVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29550

DOCKETED

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 029198 FRAME: 0015 USPTO 4/19/2011 1:47:13 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

):HAROLD J FASSNACHT COMPATY:ONE NORTH FRANKLIN STREET

026142/0745 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 61345890

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: PAPER RAMP

FILING DATE: 05/18/2010

ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 029198 FRAME: 0016 4/19/2011 1:47:13 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

):HAROLD J FASSNACHT COMP∤ "V:ONE NORTH FRANKLIN STREET

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGN#page1.tif

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

04/18/2011

lectronic Version tylesheet Version			501503928			
SUBMISSION TYP	E:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	<u>-</u>		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA					
		Na	me Execution	n Date		
Jacob Branyon			04/14/2011			
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA					
Name:	Sonoco Dev	elopment	i, Inc.			
Street Address:	North Secon	North Second Street				
City:	Hartsville	Hartsville				
State/Country:	SOUTH CAR	SOUTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	29550					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 613-		613458	345890			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(312)97	7-9959				
Correspondence wi	ill be sent via US	Mail whe	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:		312-235-4765				
Email:		jfassnacht@millermatthiashull.com				
Correspondent Nan						
Address Line 1:			lin Street			
Address Line 2:		Suite 2350 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606				
Address Line 4:	—————	), ILLINO	00000			
NAME OF SURMITTER			Harold J Fassnacht			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 029198 FRAME: 0017** 

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we, the below named inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

## PAPER RAMP

(the "invention") for which a provisional application was filed on May 18, 2010 (Serial number 61/345,890); and

Whereas, SONOCO DEVELOPMENT, INC., a corporation of South Carolina having a principal place of business at North Second Street, Hartsville, South Carolina, 29550 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, and in acknowledgment of our existing duty of assignment, I/we, the said inventor(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and provisional application, any non-provisional applications for patent claiming the benefit of the provisional application, and any patents which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, reissues and extensions thereof, all our foreign rights to said invention, and all my/our rights under the International Convention with respect to said application, and authorize the said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. And I/we hereby agree to communicate to the said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to testify at any legal proceedings relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and, in addition, to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the said ASSIGNEE may make application for Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or application unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

SIGNATURE:

Signature: Jacob Branyon

Date: 4//4///

**RECORDED: 10/26/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 029198 FRAME: 0018